Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner
Finish Order

Score Time Avg

Scoring Order

1 BE%“ Warren (SS) 21 1:28:56 1748 556 1:44 1-2-3-6-9-14-19 1-2-3-6-9-14-15

2 % Downey (SS) 35 1:31:21 18117 6:.06 0:55 4-5-7-8-11-12-13 4-5-7-8-11-12-13
3 e ; Paramount (SS) 102 1:40:34  20:07 6:43 2:41 10-30-33-35-50-52-54 10-20-21-23-28-29-31
4 ﬁ Fireba'ugh (Marco 134 1:45:05 21:01 7:01 232 23-34-46-55-67-82-83 17-22-26-32-37-43-44

Antonio) (SS)

5 &4 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 135 1:45:22  21:05 7:02 252 25-29-44-57-74-84-87 18-19-25-33-40-45-46
6 Mayfair (SS) 147 1:46:41  21:221  7:.07 247 20-49-53-64-68-101 16-27-30-36-38-51

7 ) La Mirada (SS) 173 1:50:24 22:05 722 215 41-62-63-70-80-81-93 24-34-35-39-41-42-49
8 () Bellflower (SS) 250 221:30 2818 926 729 88-92-99-107-110 47-48-50-52-53
DNP %%f Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 47-77-91-95 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 36 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0
2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 37 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8
3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17512 3 38 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
4 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17546 4 39 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
5 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 5 40 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9
Sandoval M TetsuhioMorta 9 LaMrada(SS) 20470 24
6 Adriel Chavez 10 Warren(SS) 18111 6 42 MichaelSanchez 10 Downey(SS) 20512
R 43 AejandroFlorian 9 Warren(SS)  20:55.8
8 Moises Noriega 10 Downey(SS) 18206 8 44 Jason Limjuico 10 Gar (Richard) (SS) 20561 25
9 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18229 9 45 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:05.4
10 Marlon lzaguire 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 10 46 Adan Lastra 10 Firebaugh (Marco 21074 26
11 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 11 Antonio) (SS)
12  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 18499 12 47 Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 21:08.1
13 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:555 13 48 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
14 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 14 49 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 27
Chaidez-Rivas 50 MikhaelMercado 10 Paramount(SS) 21:152 28
L G anien & DEwieyiEs) kil 51 David Zurrica 10 Downey(SS) 21155
16 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS)  19:06.7 52 Anthony Victoria 10 Paramount(SS) 21:159 29
s U BEes) RAN 53 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair(SS) 21287 30
18 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19261 54 CarosRodriguez 9  Paramount(SS) 21:306 31
19 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 15 55 Andy Ortiz 10 Firebaugh (Marco  21:36.6 32
20 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19:294 16 Antonio) (SS)
Aguilar 56 EzequielEspinoza 9 Waren(SS) 211414
21 Steven Castillo 10 Downey(SS)  1937.9 57 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 215588 33
22 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 58 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59 1
23 Daniel Mendez 10 Firebaugh (Marco  19:443 17 59 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:015
Antonio) (SS) .
24 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 60 Sanyago Yaldez ) Warren (SS) 22:04.2
25 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 18 61 Justin Padila 9 Warren(SS) 22f04'3
26 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren(SS)  19:51.1 62 gg{{'oghampaga"e 10 lLaMrada(SS) 22045 34
27  Emir Giljic 10 Downey(SS)  19:517 63 Ethan Ochoa 9  LaMirada(SS) 22088 35
28 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey(SS) ~ 19:56.3 64 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (5S) 22123 36
29 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:56.5 19 65 Kweli Campbel 10 Warren (SS) 22126
30 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 20 66 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 29:14.2
31 Eric Garzon 9  Downey(SS) 20063 67 NoahHemandez ~ 10 Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 37
32 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9 Antonio) (SS)
33 Joshua Cornejal 10 Paramount (SS)  20:16.7 21 68 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22:164 38
34 LuisLara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 22 69 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
Antonio) (SS) 70 Evan Herrera 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.8 39
35 Baltazar Rivera 10  Paramount (SS) 20:27.2 23 71 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7
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Place Name

72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82

83

84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Christopher Lovato
Ryan Anderson
Steven Rodriguez
Emanuel Garcia
Benjamin Becera

Balam Cardenas
Santos

Isaias Solano
Joshua Pena
Benjamin Cantrell
Elliot Haun
Xavier Peralta

Adrian Cortes

Aiden Brunette
David Tello

Edward Rodriguez
Michael Vargas
Mitchell Rey Johnson
Jefferson Solis

Jose Olivarria
Jorge Salazar
Jorge Rodriguez
Marco DeLaCruz
Pablo Gudino
Efren Gutierrez
Jay De Santiago
Noah DelLatorre
David Candelario
Bryan Haro

John Townsend
Joshua Rasdas
Jason Leon
Aaron Ortega
David Uriarte
Joseph Lemus
Aiden Pizzano
Vincent Del Rosario
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9

©

9
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9
9
9
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Warren (SS) 22:29.1
Downey (SS) 22:33.5
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:40.9
Paramount (SS)  22:41.1
Warren (SS) 22:41.5
Norwalk (SS) 22:41.6
Downey (SS) 22.41.7
Downey (SS) 22:58.6
La Mirada (SS)  23:01.1
La Mirada (SS)  23:.01.2
Firebaugh (Marco  23:10.3
Antonio) (SS)
Firebaugh (Marco  23:23.1
Antonio) (SS)
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2
Paramount (SS)  23:53.5
Warren (SS) 24:31.9
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3
Bellflower (SS)  25:09.8
Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
Antonio) (SS)
Warren (SS) 25:24.3
Norwalk (SS) 25:34.1
Bellflower (SS)  25:36.7
La Mirada (SS)  25:39.7
Warren (SS) 25421
Norwalk (SS) 25:50.3
Downey (SS) 26:12.9
Warren (SS) 26:29.3
Paramount (SS)  26:41.2
Bellflower (SS)  26:55.7
Warren (SS) 27:49.8
Mayfair (SS) 28:04.3
Warren (SS) 28:22.6
Downey (SS) 28:33.0
Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
Warren (SS) 30:11.4
Warren (SS) 30:41.8

Bellflower (SS)

10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

31:09.6

Results

Points

40

41
42
43

44

45

46
47

48
49

50

51

52

Place Name

108 Jayden Nguyen
109 Angel Calderon
110

Victor Covarrubias

- Overall

Grade
9
10
10

Team
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Time  Points
31:22.1
31:52.8
32:382 53
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817 6:06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 50 221:30 2818 926 7:29 28-29-31-33-34 8-9-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(4) (59)
2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(5) Sandoval (69)
3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(7) (73)
4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Isaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22.41.7
(8) (78)
5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 5 27 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(11) (79)
6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 181499 6 28 Mitchell Rey Johnson 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:.09.8 8
(12) (88)
7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:55.5 7 29 Jorge Rodriguez 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:36.7 9
(13) (92)
8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(15) (96)
9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 Bryan Haro 10 Bellflower (SS)  26:55.7 10
(16) (99)
10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32  Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(17) (103)
11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Vincent Del Rosario 9 Bellflower (SS)  31:096 11
(18) (107)
12 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 34 Victor Covarrubias 10 Bellflower (SS)  32:382 12
(21) (110)
13 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3
(22)
14 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7
(27)
15 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3
(28)
16 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3
(31)
17 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
(38)
18 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
(39)
19 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(42)
20 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:.05.4
(45)
21 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(48)
22 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(51)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 15 1:45:05 21:01 7.01 2:32 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
Antonio) (SS)

&)/ Beliflower (SS) 50 22130 2818 926 7:29 8-10-11-12-13 8-9-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

dual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:44.3 1
(23) Antonio) (SS)

2 LuisLara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 2
(34) Antonio) (SS)

3 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:.07.4 3
(46) Antonio) (SS)

4  Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:366 4
(55) Antonio) (SS)

5 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 5
(67) Antonio) (SS)

6 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco  23:10.3 6
(82) Antonio) (SS)

7 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco  23:23.1 7
(83) Antonio) (SS)

8 Mitchell Rey Johnson 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:.09.8 8
(88)

9 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)

10 Jorge Rodriguez 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:36.7 9
(92)

11 Bryan Haro 10 Bellflower (SS)  26:55.7 10
(99)

12 Vincent Del Rosario 9 Bellflower (SS)  31:.09.6 11
(107)

13 Victor Covarrubias 10 Bellflower (SS)  32:382 12
(110)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 && Gahr(Richard)(SS) 15 14522 2105 T:02 252 1-2-34-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-56-7
2 #G) Bellflower (SS) 50 22130 2818 926 7:29 8-9-10-11-12 8-9-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Max Delgado 10 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 1
(25)
2 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19565 2
(29)
3 Jason Limjuico 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 3
(44)
4  Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:588 4
(57)
5 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 5
(74)
6 Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 6
(84)
7 Michael Vargas 9  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 7
(87)
8 Mitchell Rey Johnson 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:.09.8 8
(88)
9 Jorge Rodriguez 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:36.7 9
(92)
10 Bryan Haro 10 Bellflower (SS)  26:55.7 10
(99)
11 Vincent Del Rosario 9 Bellflower (SS)  31:.096 11
(107)
12 Victor Covarrubias 10 Bellflower (SS)  32:382 12
(110)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 1-2-3-4-5-6-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-9
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 48 2.21:30 2818 926 7:29 7-8-10-11-13 7-8-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name

1
(41)

2
(62)
3
(63)
4
(70)
5
(80)
6
(81)
7
(88)
8
(92)
9
(93)
10
(99)
11
(107)
12
(108)

13
(110)

Tetsuhiro Morita

Liam Champagane

Cottom
Ethan Ochoa

Evan Herrera

Benjamin Cantrell

Elliot Haun

Mitchell Rey Johnson

Jorge Rodriguez
Marco DeLaCruz

Bryan Haro

Vincent Del Rosario

Jayden Nguyen

Victor Covarrubias
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Grade

9

10

10

©

©

10

10

©

10

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
20:47.0

22:04.5

22:08.8

22:21.8

23:01.1

23:01.2

25:09.8

25:36.7

25:39.7

26:55.7

31:09.6

31:22.1

32:38.2

Points

1

10

1

12
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Place

2 )
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
Mayfair (SS) 15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 1-2-3-4-5-9
Bellflower (SS) 42 2.21:30 2818 926 7:29 6-7-8-10-11

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-9

6-7-8-10-11
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1 Alexander Lagunas
(20) Aguilar

2 Aaden Lopez
(49)

3 Jamar Walker
(53)

4  Jaheem Curtis-Foster
(64)

5 Denver Davis
(68)

6 Mitchell Rey Johnson
(88)

7 Jorge Rodriguez
(92)

8 Bryan Haro
(99)

9 Joshua Rasdas
(101)

10 Vincent Del Rosario
(107)

11 Victor Covarrubias
(110)
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Grade
10

9

10

©

©

10

10

©

10

Team
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:29.4

21:13.7

21:28.7

22:12.3

22:16.4

25:00.8

25:36.7

26:55.7

28:04.3

31:09.6

32:38.2

Points
1

10

1
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 48/ Bellflower (SS) 15 2.21:30 2818 926 7:29 3-5-7-8-9 1-2-3-4-5
DNP %%( Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 1-2-4-6 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Aaron Torres
(47)

2 Balam Cardenas
(77) Santos

3 Mitchell Rey Johnson
(88)

4  Jorge Salazar
91)

5 Jorge Rodriguez
(92)

6 Efren Gutierrez
(95)

7 Bryan Haro
(99)

8 Vincent Del Rosario
(107)

9 Victor Covarrubias
(110)
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Grade

9

10

9

10

©

10

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
21:08.1

22:416

25:00.8

25:34.1

25:36.7

25:50.3

26:55.7

31:00.6

32:38.2
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 iy Paramount (SS) 15 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 50 2.21:30 2818 926 7:29 10-11-13-15-16 8-9-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 1
(10)

2 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 2
(30)

3 Joshua Cornejal 10  Paramount(SS)  20:16.7 3
(33)

4 Baltazar Rivera 10  Paramount(SS) 20272 4
(35)

5 Mikhael Mercado 10  Paramount (SS)  21:15.2 5
(50)

6  Anthony Victoria 10  Paramount(SS) 21:159 6
(52)

7 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 7
(54)

8 Emanuel Garcia 10 Paramount (SS)  22:41.1
(75)

9 David Tello 10  Paramount (SS)  23:53.5
(85)

10 Mitchell Rey Johnson 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:.09.8 8
(88)

11 Jorge Rodriguez 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:36.7 9
(92)

12 David Candelario 10  Paramount (SS)  26:41.2
(98)

13 Bryan Haro 10 Bellflower (SS)  26:55.7 10
(99)

14 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
(104)

15 Vincent Del Rosario 9 Bellflower (SS)  31:.096 11
(107)

16 Victor Covarrubias 10 Bellflower (SS)  32:382 12
(110)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS

2 g/ Bellflower (SS) 50 2.21:30 2818 926 7:29 25-27-30-35-37 8-9-10-11-12
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(6)
5
(9)
6
(14)
7
(19)
8
(24)
9
(26)
10
(32)
11
(36)
12
(37)
13
(40)
14
(43)
15
(56)
16
(58)
17
(60)
18
(61)
19
(65)
20
(66)
21
(71)

22
(72)

Joaquim Sandoval
Richard Santibanez
Julian Angel
Adriel Chavez
Daniel Carlos
Andres
Chaidez-Rivas
Kaden Chase Zakaria
Damian Arriaga
Fabian Ochoa
Roger Sanchez
Devin Vizcarra
Andres Ramirez
Mario Chavez
Alejandro Florian
Ezequiel Espinoza
Ceasr Ponce
Santiago Valdez
Justin Padilla
Kweli Campbell
Geoffrey Rios
Diego Garcia

Christopher Lovato
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
16:39.3

17:50.6

17:51.2

18:11.1

18:22.9

18:59.2

19:27.9

19:46.8

19:51.1

20:11.9

20:29.0

20:20.8

20:43.9

20:55.8

21:414

21:59.1

22:04.2

22:04.3

22:12.6

22:14.2

22:23.7

22:29.1

Points

1

Place Name

23 Benjamin Becera
(76)

24 Edward Rodriguez
(86)

25 Mitchell Rey Johnson

(88)

26 Jose Olivarria
(90)

27 Jorge Rodriguez
(92)

28 Pablo Gudino
(94)

29 Noah Delatorre
(97)

30 Bryan Haro
(99)

31 John Townsend
(100)

32 Jason Leon
(102)

33 Joseph Lemus
(105)

34 Aiden Pizzano
(106)

35 Vincent Del Rosario

(107)

36 Angel Calderon
(109)

37 Victor Covarrubias
(110)

Grade

10

©

©

10

10

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Warren (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Grade

Time  Points
22:415

24:31.9

25:098 8

25:24.3

25:36.7 9

25:42.1

26:29.3

26:55.7 10

27:49.8

28:22.6

30:11.4

30:41.8

31:096 11

31:52.8

32:382 12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817  6:.06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 ﬁ Firebaugh (Marco 50 1:45:05 21:01  7.01 2:32 14-18-23-26-28-33-34 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)

Page 20/77

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

'idual Results - Downey (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:07.4 10
(4) (46) Antonio) (SS)

2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6

(5) Sandoval (48)

3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5

(7) (51)

4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 11
(8) (55) Antonio) (SS)

5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:490 5 27 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5

(11) (59)

6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 181499 6 28 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 12
(12) (67) Antonio) (SS)

7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:555 7 29 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5

(13) (69)

8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5

(15) (73)

9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 lIsaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22:41.7
(16) (78)

10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6

(17) (79)

11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 13
(18) (82) Antonio) (SS)

12 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 34 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 14
(21) (83) Antonio) (SS)

13 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 35 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(22) (89) Antonio) (SS)

14 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:443 8 36 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9

(23) Antonio) (SS) (96)

15 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7 37 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0

(27) (103)

16 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3

(28)

17  Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3

(31)

18 Luis Lara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 9

(34) Antonio) (SS)

19 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3

(38)

20 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5

(39)

21 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2

(42)

22 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21.05.4

(45)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817  6:.06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
2 Eum‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 50 1:45:22  21:05 7:.02 2:52 14-17-22-26-30-33-34 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:05.4
(4) (45)
2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(5) Sandoval (48)
3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(7) (51)
4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Adam Martinez 10 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 11
(8) (57)
5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:490 5 27 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(11) (59)
6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 181499 6 28 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(12) (69)
7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:55.5 7 29 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(13) (73)
8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 12
(15) (74)
9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 lIsaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22:41.7
(16) (78)
10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(17) (79)
11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 13
(18) (84)
12 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 34 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24493 14
(21) (87)
13 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 35 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(22) (96)
14 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 8 36 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(25) (103)
15 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7
(27)
16 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3
(28)
17 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:56.5 9
(29)
18 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3
(31)
19 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
(38)
20 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
(39)
21 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(42)
22 Jason Limjuico 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 10
(44)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817 6:06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 La Mirada (SS) 50 1:50:24 22:.05 722 215 19-25-26-28-32-33-34 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(4) (51)
2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(5) Sandoval (59)
3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 Liam Champagane 10 LaMirada (SS) 22:045 9
)] (62) Cottom
4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Ethan Ochoa 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:08.8 10
(8) (63)
5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 5 27 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(11) (69)
6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 181499 6 28 Evan Herrera 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.8 11
(12) (70)
7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:55.5 7 29 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(13) (73)
8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Isaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22:41.7
(15) (78)
9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(16) (79)
10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32 Benjamin Cantrell 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.1 12
(17) (80)
11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Elliot Haun 9 La Mirada (S§S)  23:.01.2 13
(18) (81)
12 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 34 Marco DeLaCruz 10 La Mirada (SS)  25:39.7 14
(21) (93)
13 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 35 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(22) (96)
14 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7 36 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(27) (103)
15 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3 37 Jayden Nguyen 9 La Mirada (SS)  31:22.1
(28) (108)
16 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3
(31)
17 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
(38)
18 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
(39)
19 Tetsuhiro Morita 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:470 8
(41)
20 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(42)
21 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:05.4
(45)
22 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(48)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817 6:06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:46:41  21:221  7.07 247 12-23-25-27-28-34 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 9
(4) (49)
2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(5) Sandoval (51)
3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:287 10
(7) (53)
4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(8) (59)
5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 5 27 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (SS) 22123 11
(11) (64)
6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 181499 6 28 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22164 12
(12) (68)
7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:555 7 29 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(13) (69)
8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(15) (73)
9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 lIsaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22:41.7
(16) (78)
10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(17) (79)
11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(18) (96)
12 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19:294 8 34 Joshua Rasdas 10 Mayfair (SS) 28:.043 13
(20) Aguilar (101)
13 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 35 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(21) (103)
14 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3
(22)
15 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7
(27)
16 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3
(28)
17  Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3
(31)
18 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
(38)
19 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
(39)
20 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(42)
21 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:05.4
(45)
22 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(48)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:21 1817 6:06 0:55 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP At Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 21-27-30-31 4 Runners

=]
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(4) (51)
2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(5) Sandoval (59)
3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 181123 3 25 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(7) (69)
4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(8) (73)
5 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 5 27 Balam Cardenas 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:41.6
(11) (77) Santos
6  Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.9 6 28 Isaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 22417
(12) (78)
7 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:555 7 29 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(13) (79)
8 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 30 Jorge Salazar 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:34.1
(15) (91)
9 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 31 Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:50.3
(16) (95)
10 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 32 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(17) (96)
11 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 33 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(18) (103)
12 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9
(21)
13 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3
(22)
14 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7
(27)
15 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3
(28)
16 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3
(31)
17 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3
(38)
18 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5
(39)
19 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(42)
20 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:.05.4
(45)
21 Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 21:08.1
(47)
22 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(48)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man
Place Team Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 16 1:31:21 1817 6:06 0:55 1-2-3-4-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-6-7-8

2 \ y Paramount (SS) 47 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 5-17-19-20-26-28-29 5-0-10-11-12-13-14

&
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17:54.6 1 23 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(4) (42)

2 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 2 24 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:05.4
(5) Sandoval (45)

3 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 18123 3 25 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(7) (48)

4 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18:206 4 26 Mikhael Mercado 10  Paramount(SS) 21:152 12
(8) (50)

5 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 9 27 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(10) (51)

6 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:490 6 28 Anthony Victoria 10  Paramount(SS) 21:159 13
(1) (52)

7 Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 18499 7 29 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 14
(12) (54)

8 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18555 8 30 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(13) (59)

9 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 31 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(15) (69)

10 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 32 Ryan Anderson 10 Downey (SS) 22:33.5
(16) (73)

11 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 33 Emanuel Garcia 10  Paramount (SS)  22:41.1
(17) (75)

12 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 34 Isaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 2241.7
(18) (78)

13 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 35 Joshua Pena 10 Downey (SS) 22:58.6
(21) (79)

14 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 36 David Tello 10 Paramount (SS)  23:53.5
(22) (85)

15 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7 37 Jay De Santiago 9 Downey (SS) 26:12.9
(27) (96)

16 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3 38 David Candelario 10  Paramount (SS)  26:41.2
(28) (98)

17 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 9 39 Aaron Ortega 10 Downey (SS) 28:33.0
(30) (103)

18 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3 40 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
(31) (104)

19 Joshua Cornejal 10 Paramount (SS)  20:16.7 10

(33)

20 Baltazar Rivera 10 Paramount (SS)  20:27.2 11

(35)

21 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3

(38)

22 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5

(39)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 21 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-6-9-13-18 1-2-3-6-9-13-14
BEARS

2 % Downey (SS) 34 1:31:21 18117  6:.06 0:55 4-5-7-8-10-11-12 4-5-7-8-10-11-12

Page 32/77 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23 Emir Giljic 10 Downey (SS) 19:51.7

(1) (27)

2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Zakk Garcia 10 Downey (SS) 19:56.3

(2) (28)

3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17512 3 25 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 20:06.3

(3) (31)

4 Nathan Cazares 10 Downey (SS) 17546 4 26 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9

(4) (32)

5 Jacob-Shane 10 Downey (SS) 18:04.1 5 27 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0

(5) Sandoval (36)

6 Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 6 28 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8

(6) (37)

7 Mathew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 18123 7 29 Daniel Diaz 9 Downey (SS) 20:33.3

(7) (38)

8 Moises Noriega 10 Downey (SS) 18206 8 30 Gerardo Rolon 10 Downey (SS) 20:42.5

(8) (39)

9 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18229 9 31  Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9

©) (40)

10 Sebastian Burgos 10 Downey (SS) 18:49.0 10 32 Michael Sanchez 10 Downey (SS) 20:51.2
(11) (42)

11 Angel Martinez 10 Downey (SS) 18499 11 33 Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8
(12) (43)

12 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 18:55.5 12 34 Michael Rojas 9 Downey (SS) 21:054
(13) (45)

13  Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 13 35 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 21:13.6
(14) Chaidez-Rivas (48)

14 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 19:00.7 36 David Zurrica 10 Downey (SS) 21:15.5
(15) (51)

15 Dean Gonzales 10 Downey (SS) 19:06.7 37 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21414
(16) (56)

16 Jesus Campos 10 Downey (SS) 19:07.9 38 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(17) (58)

17 Sebastian Medrano 10 Downey (SS) 19:26.1 39 Daniel Aguirre 10 Downey (SS) 22:01.5
(18) (59)

18 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 14 40 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(19) (60)

19 Steven Castillo 10 Downey (SS) 19:37.9 41 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(21) (61)

20 Richard Iniguez 10 Downey (SS) 19:40.3 42 Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6
(22) (65)

21 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 43  Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2
(24) (66)

22 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 44 Adam Vitela 9 Downey (SS) 22:20.5
(26) (69)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

45 Diego Garcia
(7)

46 Christopher Lovato

(72)

47 Ryan Anderson
(73)

48 Benjamin Becera
(76)

49 |saias Solano
(78)

50 Joshua Pena
(79)

51 Edward Rodriguez
(86)

52 Jose Olivarria
(90)

53 Pablo Gudino
(94)

54 Jay De Santiago
(96)

55 Noah Delatorre
(97)

56 John Townsend
(100)

57 Jason Leon
(102)

58 Aaron Ortega
(103)

59 Joseph Lemus
(105)

60 Aiden Pizzano
(106)

61 Angel Calderon
(109)
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Grade

10

9

10

10

10

©

©

10

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
22:23.7

22:29.1

22:33.5

22:41.5

22:41.7

22:58.6

24:31.9

25:24.3

25:42.1

26:12.9

26:29.3

27:49.8

28:22.6

28:33.0

30:11.4

30:41.8

31:52.8
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Firebaugh (Marco 27 1:45:05 21:01 7.01 2:32 1-4-6-7-9-11-12 1-4-6-7-9-11-12
Antonio) (SS)

2 m‘ﬁgﬂﬂ Gahr (Richard) (SS) 28 1:45:22  21:05 7:02 2:52 2-3-5-8-10-13-14 2-3-5-8-10-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

al Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Gahr (Richa

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:44.3 1
(23) Antonio) (SS)

2 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 2
(25)

3 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:56.5 3
(29)

4 LuisLara 10  Firebaugh (Marco  20:20.7 4
(34) Antonio) (SS)

5 Jason Limjuico 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 5
(44)

6 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:07.4 6
(46) Antonio) (SS)

7 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 7
(55) Antonio) (SS)

8 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 8
(57)

9 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 9
(67) Antonio) (SS)

10 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 10
(74)

11 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 11
(82) Antonio) (SS)

12 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 12
(83) Antonio) (SS)

13  Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 13
(84)

14 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 14
(87)

15 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 20 1:45:05 21:01 7.01 2:32 1-2-4-5-8-12-13 1-2-4-5-8-12-13
Antonio) (SS)

) La Mirada (SS) 35 1:50:24 22:.05 T7:22 215 3-6-7-9-10-11-15 3-6-7-9-10-11-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs La Miradze

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:44.3 1
(23) Antonio) (SS)

2 LuisLara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 2
(34) Antonio) (SS)

3 Tetsuhiro Morita 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:47.0 3
(41)

4 AdanlLastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:07.4 4
(46) Antonio) (SS)

5 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 5
(55) Antonio) (SS)

6 Liam Champagane 10 La Mirada (SS) 22:045 6
(62) Cottom

7 Ethan Ochoa 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:088 7
(63)

8 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 8
(67) Antonio) (SS)

9 Evan Herrera 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.8 9
(70)

10 Benjamin Cantrell 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.1 10
(80)

11 Elliot Haun 9 La Mirada (SS)  23.01.2 11
(81)

12 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 12
(82) Antonio) (SS)

13 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 13
(83) Antonio) (SS)

14  Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco 25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)

15 Marco DeLaCruz 10 La Mirada (SS)  25:39.7 14
(93)

16 Jayden Nguyen 9 La Mirada (SS)  31:22.1
(108)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 25 1:45:05 21:01 7.01 2:32 2-3-4-7-9-11-12 2-3-4-7-9-11-12
Antonio) (SS)

Mayfair (SS) 30 1:46:41  21:221  7:07 247 1-5-6-8-10-14 1-5-6-8-10-13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

/idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Mayfair

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19:29.4 1
(20) Aguilar

2 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  19:44.3 2
(23) Antonio) (SS)

3 Luis Lara 10  Firebaugh (Marco  20:20.7 3
(34) Antonio) (SS)

4 AdanlLastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:07.4 4
(46) Antonio) (SS)

5 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 5
(49)

6 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:287 6
(53)

7 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 7
(55) Antonio) (SS)

8 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (SS) 22123 8
(64)

9 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 9
(67) Antonio) (SS)

10 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22:164 10
(68)

11 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 11
(82) Antonio) (SS)

12 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 12
(83) Antonio) (SS)

13 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco 25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)

14 Joshua Rasdas 10 Mayfair (SS) 28.043 13
(101)
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Place

DNP %%(
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
Firebaugh (Marco 15 1:45:05 21:01 7.01 2:32 1-2-3-5-6-8-9
Antonio) (SS)

Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 4-7-11-12

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Norwalk

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:44.3 1
(23) Antonio) (SS)

2 LuisLara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 2
(34) Antonio) (SS)

3 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:.07.4 3
(46) Antonio) (SS)

4  Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 21:08.1
(47)

5 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 4
(55) Antonio) (SS)

6 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  22:16.0 5
(67) Antonio) (SS)

7 Balam Cardenas 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:41.6
(77) Santos

8 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 6
(82) Antonio) (SS)

9 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco  23:23.1 7
(83) Antonio) (SS)

10 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)

11 Jorge Salazar 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:341
91)

12 Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:50.3
(95)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 W& Paramount (SS) 22 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 1-3-4-6-8-9-10 1-3-4-6-8-9-10
¥4

2 i Firebaugh (Marco 37 1:45:05 21:01  7.01 2:32 2-5-7-11-12-14-15 2-5-7-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Paramoun

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 1
(10)

2 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  19:44.3 2
(23) Antonio) (SS)

3 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 3
(30)

4  Joshua Cornejal 10  Paramount(SS) 20:16.7 4
(33)

5 Luis Lara 10  Firebaugh (Marco  20:20.7 5
(34) Antonio) (SS)

6 Baltazar Rivera 10  Paramount(SS) 20272 6
(35)

7 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:074 7
(46) Antonio) (SS)

8 Mikhael Mercado 10 Paramount (SS) 21152 8
(50)

9  Anthony Victoria 10  Paramount(SS) 21:159 9
(52)

10 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 10
(54)

11 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 11
(55) Antonio) (SS)

12 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 12
(67) Antonio) (SS)

13 Emanuel Garcia 10  Paramount (SS)  22:41.1
(75)

14 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 13
(82) Antonio) (SS)

15 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 14
(83) Antonio) (SS)

16 David Tello 10  Paramount (SS)  23:53.5
(85)

17  Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(89) Antonio) (SS)

18 David Candelario 10 Paramount (SS)  26:41.2
(98)

19 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
(104)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 50 1:45:05 21:01  7.01 2:32 8-12-17-18-25-29-30 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Warren

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23  Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6
(1) (65)

2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2
(2) (66)

3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17:51.2 3 25 Noah Hernandez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 22:16.0 12
(3) (67) Antonio) (SS)

4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7
(6) (7)

5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18:229 5 27 Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:291
©) (72)

6 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 6 28 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22.41.5
(14) Chaidez-Rivas (76)

7 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 7 29 Xavier Peralta 10  Firebaugh (Marco 23:10.3 13
(19) (82) Antonio) (SS)

8 Daniel Mendez 10  Firebaugh (Marco 19:443 8 30 Adrian Cortes 9  Firebaugh (Marco 23:23.1 14
(23) Antonio) (SS) (83) Antonio) (SS)

9 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 31 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9
(24) (86)

10 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 32 Jefferson Solis 10  Firebaugh (Marco  25:22.9
(26) (89) Antonio) (SS)

11 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9 33 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25:24.3
(32) (90)

12 Luis Lara 10  Firebaugh (Marco 20:20.7 9 34 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25421
(34) Antonio) (SS) (94)

13 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 35 Noah Delatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3
(36) (97)

14 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 36 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8
(37) (100)

15 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 37 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6
(40) (102)

16  Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 38 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:11.4
(43) (105)

17 Adan Lastra 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21.074 10 39 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8
(46) Antonio) (SS) (106)

18 Andy Ortiz 10  Firebaugh (Marco 21:36.6 11 40 Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8
(55) Antonio) (SS) (109)

19 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414
(56)

20 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(58)

21 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(60)

22 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(61)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Eﬂ B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21 1:45:22  21:.05 7:.02 2:52 1-2-4-5-9-12-13 1-2-4-5-9-12-13
2 (R 1 La Mirada (SS) 34 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 3-6-7-8-10-11-14 3-6-7-8-10-11-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 1
(25)

2 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19565 2
(29)

3 Tetsuhiro Morita 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:47.0 3
(41)

4 Jason Limjuico 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 4
(44)

5 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 5
(57)

6 Liam Champagane 10 La Mirada (SS) 22:045 6
(62) Cottom

7 Ethan Ochoa 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:088 7
(63)

8 Evan Herrera 9 LaMirada (SS) 22218 8
(70)

9 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 9
(74)

10 Benjamin Cantrell 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.1 10
(80)

11 Elliot Haun 9 La Mirada (SS)  23.01.2 11
(81)

12  Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr(Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 12
(84)

13 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 13
(87)

14 Marco DeLaCruz 10 La Mirada (SS)  25:39.7 14
(93)

15 Jayden Nguyen 9 La Mirada (SS)  31:22.1
(108)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 , 'B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 26 1:45:22  21:.05 7:.02 2:52 2-3-4-7-10-11-12 2-3-4-7-10-11-12
2 = Mayfair (SS) 29 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 1-5-6-8-9-13 1-5-6-8-9-13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19:29.4 1

(20) Aguilar

2 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 2
(25)

3 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:56.5 3
(29)

4 Jason Limjuico 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 4
(44)

5 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 5
(49)

6 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21287 6
(53)

7 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 7
(57)

8 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (SS) 22123 8
(64)

9 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22:16.4 9
(68)

10 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 10
(74)

11 Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 11
(84)

12 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 12
(87)

13 Joshua Rasdas 10 Mayfair (SS) 28:.043 13
(101)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
/ . Gahr (Richard) (SS) 15 1:45:22  21:.05 7:.02 2:52 1-2-3-5-6-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP %%( Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 4-7-10-11 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Max Delgado 10 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 1
(25)

2 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19565 2
(29)

3 Jason Limjuico 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 3
(44)

4  Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 21:08.1
(47)

5 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 4
(57)

6 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 5
(74)

7 Balam Cardenas 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:41.6
(77) Santos

8 Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 6
(84)

9 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:493 7
(87)

10 Jorge Salazar 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:34.1
(91)

11  Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:50.3
(95)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ¢ Paramount (SS) 24 1:40:34  20:07 6:43 2:41 1-4-5-6-8-9-10 1-4-5-6-8-9-10
¥4
2 m‘mgﬂﬂ Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 35 1:45:22  21:05 7:.02 2:52 2-3-7-11-12-14-16 2-3-7-11-12-13-14

Page 53/77 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 1
(10)

2 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 2
(25)

3 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:56.5 3
(29)

4 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 4
(30)

5 Joshua Cornejal 10 Paramount (SS)  20:16.7 5
(33)

6 Baltazar Rivera 10  Paramount(SS) 20272 6
(35)

7 Jason Limjuico 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 7
(44)

8 Mikhael Mercado 10 Paramount (SS) 21152 8
(50)

9  Anthony Victoria 10  Paramount(SS) 21:159 9
(52)

10 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 10
(54)

11 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:588 11
(57)

12 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:40.9 12
(74)

13 Emanuel Garcia 10  Paramount (SS)  22:41.1
(75)

14  Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 13
(84)

15 David Tello 10 Paramount (SS)  23:53.5
(85)

16 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 14
(87)

17 David Candelario 10 Paramount (SS)  26:41.2
(98)

18 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
(104)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 Eum‘mgﬂa Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 50 1:45:22  21:05 7:.02 2:52 9-11-17-19-27-29-31 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23  Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6
(1) (65)

2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2

(2) (66)

3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17512 3 25 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7

(3) (71)

4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:29.1

(6) (72)

5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18:229 5 27 Steven Rodriguez 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:409 12
) (74)

6 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 6 28 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22.41.5

(14) Chaidez-Rivas (76)

7 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 7 29 Aiden Brunette 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:29.2 13

(19) (84)

8 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 30 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9

(24) (86)

9 Max Delgado 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:49.7 8 31 Michael Vargas 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:49.3 14

(25) (87)

10 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 32 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25:24.3

(26) (90)

11 Julian Juarez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19565 9 33 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25421

(29) (94)

12 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:111.9 34 Noah Delatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3

(32) (97)

13 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 35 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8

(36) (100)

14 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 36 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6

(37) (102)

15 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 37 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:11.4

(40) (105)

16  Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 38 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8

(43) (106)

17 Jason Limjuico 10  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:56.1 10 39 Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8

(44) (109)

18 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414

(56)

19 Adam Martinez 10 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:58.8 11

(57)

20 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(58)
21 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(60)
22 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(61)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 23 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 1-3-4-7-8-13 1-3-4-7-8-13
2 (§§) LaMirada (SS) 32 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 2-5-6-9-10-11-12 2-5-6-9-10-11-12
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1 Alexander Lagunas
(20) Aguilar

2 Tetsuhiro Morita
(41)

3 Aaden Lopez
(49)

4  Jamar Walker
(83)

5 Liam Champagane
(62) Cottom

6 Ethan Ochoa
(63)

7  Jaheem Curtis-Foster
(64)

8 Denver Davis
(68)

9 Evan Herrera
(70)

10 Benjamin Cantrell
(80)

11 Elliot Haun
(81)

12 Marco DeLaCruz
(93)

13 Joshua Rasdas
(101)

14 Jayden Nguyen
(108)
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Grade

10

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

9

Team
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:29.4

20:47.0

21:13.7

21:28.7

22:04.5

22:08.8

22:12.3

22:16.4

22:21.8

23:01.1

23:01.2

25:39.7

28:04.3

31:22.1

Points

1

10

1

12

13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 1-3-4-5-7-8-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP %%( Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 2-6-9-11 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Tetsuhiro Morita
(41)

2 Aaron Torres
(47)

3 Liam Champagane
(62) Cottom

4  Ethan Ochoa
(63)

5 Evan Herrera
(70)

6 Balam Cardenas
(77) Santos

7 Benjamin Cantrell
(80)

8 Elliot Haun
(81)

9 Jorge Salazar
91)

10 Marco DeLaCruz
(93)

11 Efren Gutierrez
(99)

12 Jayden Nguyen
(108)
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Grade

9

9

10

10

10

10

9

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
20:47.0

21:08.1

22:04.5

22:08.8

22:21.8

22:416

23:01.1

23:01.2

25:34.1

25:39.7

25:50.3

31:22.1

Points

1

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ¥ 3): Paramount (SS) 16 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 1-2-3-4-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-6-7-8
¥4
2 La Mirada (SS) 47 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 5-9-10-11-13-14-16 5-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
(10)

2
(30)

3
(33)

4
(35)

5
41)

6
(50)

7
(52)

8
(54)

9
(62)

10
(63)

1
(70)

12
(75)

13
(80)

14
(81)

15
(85)

16
(93)

17
(98)

18

(104)

19

(108)

Marlon Izaguirre
Darey Valenzuela
Joshua Cornejal
Baltazar Rivera
Tetsuhiro Morita
Mikhael Mercado
Anthony Victoria

Carlos Rodriguez

Liam Champagane

Cottom
Ethan Ochoa

Evan Herrera
Emanuel Garcia
Benjamin Cantrell
Elliot Haun

David Tello
Marco DeLaCruz
David Candelario
David Uriarte

Jayden Nguyen
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Grade

9

9

10

10

10

10

©

10

10

10

10

10

10

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
18:34.4

19:59.9

20:16.7

20:27.2

20:47.0

21:15.2

21:15.9

21:30.6

22:04.5

22:08.8

22:218

22:411

23:01.1

23:01.2

23:53.5

25:39.7

26:41.2

29:18.9

31:22.1

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 50 1:50:24  22:.05 722 215 14-20-21-24-28-29-32 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2
(1) (66)
2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Evan Herrera 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.8 11
(2) (70)
3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17512 3 25 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7
(3) (71)
4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:29.1
(6) (72)
5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18:229 5 27 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22:41.5
) (76)
6 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 6 28 Benjamin Cantrell 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:.01.1 12
(14) Chaidez-Rivas (80)
7 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 7 29 Elliot Haun 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.2 13
(19) (81)
8 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 30 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9
(24) (86)
9 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 31 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25:24.3
(26) (90)
10 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9 32 Marco DelLaCruz 10 LaMirada (SS)  25:39.7 14
(32) (93)
11 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 33 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25421
(36) (94)
12 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 34 Noah Delatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3
(37) (97)
13 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 35 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8
(40) (100)
14  Tetsuhiro Morita 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:47.0 8 36 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6
41) (102)
15 Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 37 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:11.4
(43) (105)
16 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414 38 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8
(56) (106)
17 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1 39 Jayden Nguyen 9 La Mirada (SS)  31:22.1
(58) (108)
18 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2 40 Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8
(60) (109)
19 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3

(61)

20 Liam Champagane 10 LaMirada (SS)  22:045 9
(62) Cottom

21 Ethan Ochoa 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:088 10
(63)

22 Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6

(65)

Page 64/77 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 15 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 1-3-4-5-6-10 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP %%( Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 2-7-8-9 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1 Alexander Lagunas
(20) Aguilar

2 Aaron Torres
(47)

3 Aaden Lopez
(49)

4 Jamar Walker
(83)

5 Jaheem Curtis-Foster
(64)

6 Denver Davis
(68)

7 Balam Cardenas
(77) Santos

8 Jorge Salazar
91)

9 Efren Gutierrez
(99)

10 Joshua Rasdas
(101)
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Grade

10

10

Team
Mayfair (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
19:29.4

21:08.1

21:13.7

21:28.7

22:12.3

22:16.4

22:41.6

25:34.1

25:50.3

28:04.3

Points

1

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 iy Paramount (SS) 20 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 1-3-4-5-7-8-10 1-3-4-5-7-8-10
¥4

2 = Mayfair (SS) 40 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 2-6-9-11-12-16 2-6-9-11-12-13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:34.4 1
(10)

2 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19:294 2
(20) Aguilar

3 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 3
(30)

4  Joshua Cornejal 10  Paramount(SS) 20:16.7 4
(33)

5 Baltazar Rivera 10 Paramount (SS)  20:27.2 5
(35)

6 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 6
(49)

7 Mikhael Mercado 10  Paramount (SS)  21:15.2 7
(50)

8  Anthony Victoria 10 Paramount (SS) 21:159 8
(52)

9 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:287 9
(53)

10 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 10
(54)

11 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (SS) 22123 11
(64)

12 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22164 12
(68)

13 Emanuel Garcia 10  Paramount (SS)  22:41.1

(75)

14 David Tello 10  Paramount (SS)  23:53.5

(85)

15 David Candelario 10 Paramount (SS)  26:41.2

(98)

16 Joshua Rasdas 10 Mayfair (SS) 28.043 13
(101)

17 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9
(104)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 2:47 8-16-17-22-25-34 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23  Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6

(1) (65)

2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2

(2) (66)

3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17512 3 25 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 22:164 12

(3) (68)

4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7

(6) (7)

5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18:229 5 27 Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:29.1

) (72)

6 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 6 28 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22.41.5
(14) Chaidez-Rivas (76)

7 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 7 29 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9
(19) (86)

8 Alexander Lagunas 10 Mayfair (SS) 19.294 8 30 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25:24.3
(20) Aguilar (90)

9 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 31 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25421
(24) (94)

10 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 32 Noah DeLatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3
(26) (97)

11 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9 33 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8
(32) (100)

12 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 34 Joshua Rasdas 10 Mayfair (SS) 28:.043 13
(36) (101)

13 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 35 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6
(37) (102)

14 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 36 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:114
(40) (105)

15 Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 37 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8
(43) (106)

16 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 21137 9 38 Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8
(49) (109)

17 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:287 10
(53)

18 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414
(56)

19 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(58)

20 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(60)

21 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(61)

22 Jaheem Curtis-Foster 10 Mayfair (SS) 22123 11
(64)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 iy Paramount (SS) 15 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 1-2-3-4-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
=¥
DNP %%( Norwalk (SS) 1:35:15 2349 757 5-10-12-13 4 Runners
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
(10)

2
(30)
3
(33)
4
(35)
5
(47)
6
(50)
7
(52)
8
(54)
9
(75)
10
(77)
11
(85)
12
(91)
13
(95)
14
(98)

15
(104)

Marlon Izaguirre
Darey Valenzuela
Joshua Cornejal
Baltazar Rivera
Aaron Torres
Mikhael Mercado
Anthony Victoria
Carlos Rodriguez
Emanuel Garcia
Balam Cardenas
Santos

David Tello
Jorge Salazar
Efren Gutierrez

David Candelario

David Uriarte
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Grade

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Time
18:34.4

19:59.9

20:16.7

20:27.2

21:08.1

21:15.2

21:15.9

21:30.6

22:411

22:41.6

23:53.5

25:34.1

25:50.3

26:41.2

29:18.9

Points

1
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Place

o W

DNP
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Team
Warren (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
1:35:15 2349 757 15-25-28-30

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-5-6-7

4 Runners

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23  Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:29.1
(1) (72)
2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17:50.6 2 24 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22:41.5
(2) (76)
3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17:51.2 3 25 Balam Cardenas 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:41.6
(3) (77) Santos
4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9
(6) (86)
5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18:229 5 27 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25:24.3
) (90)
6 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 6 28 Jorge Salazar 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:341
(14) Chaidez-Rivas (91)
7 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 7 29 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25:42.1
(19) (94)
8 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 30 Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 25:50.3
(24) (95)
9 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 31 Noah DeLatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3
(26) (97)
10 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:11.9 32 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8
(32) (100)
11 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 33 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6
(36) (102)
12 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 34 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:114
(37) (105)
13 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 35 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8
(40) (106)
14 Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 36 Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8
(43) (109)
15 Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 21:08.1
(47)
16 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414
(56)
17 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(58)
18 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(60)
19 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(61)
20 Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6
(65)
21 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2
(66)
22 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7
(7)
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:56 17:48 556 1:44 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
BEARS
2 = y Paramount (SS) 48 1:40:34  20:07 643 2:41 6-11-13-14-19-20-21 6-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 7 - FS Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 4:15pm

Individual Results - Paramount (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joaquim Sandoval 9 Warren (SS) 16:39.3 1 23 Ceasr Ponce 10 Warren (SS) 21:59.1
(1) (58)

2 Richard Santibanez 10 Warren (SS) 17506 2 24 Santiago Valdez 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.2
(2) (60)
3 Julian Angel 9 Warren (SS) 17:51.2 3 25 Justin Padilla 9 Warren (SS) 22:04.3
(3) (61)
4  Adriel Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 18:11.1 4 26 Kweli Campbell 10 Warren (SS) 22:12.6
(6) (65)
5 Daniel Carlos 9 Warren (SS) 18229 5 27 Geoffrey Rios 10 Warren (SS) 22:14.2
©) (66)
6 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  18:344 6 28 Diego Garcia 10 Warren (SS) 22:23.7

(10) (71)

7 Andres 9 Warren (SS) 18:59.2 7 29 Christopher Lovato 9 Warren (SS) 22:291

(14) Chaidez-Rivas (72)

8 Kaden Chase Zakaria 9 Warren (SS) 19:279 8 30 Emanuel Garcia 10 Paramount (SS)  22:41.1

(19) (75)

9 Damian Arriaga 10 Warren (SS) 19:46.8 31 Benjamin Becera 10 Warren (SS) 22:41.5

(24) (76)

10 Fabian Ochoa 10 Warren (SS) 19:51.1 32 David Tello 10 Paramount (SS)  23:53.5

(26) (85)

11 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:59.9 9 33 Edward Rodriguez 9 Warren (SS) 24:31.9

(30) (86)

12 Roger Sanchez 10 Warren (SS) 20:111.9 34 Jose Olivarria 9 Warren (SS) 25243

(32) (90)

13 Joshua Cornejal 10  Paramount(SS)  20:16.7 10 35 Pablo Gudino 9 Warren (SS) 25421

(33) (94)

14 Baltazar Rivera 10 Paramount (SS)  20:27.2 11 36 Noah DeLatorre 9 Warren (SS) 26:29.3

(35) (97)

15 Devin Vizcarra 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.0 37 David Candelario 10  Paramount (SS)  26:41.2

(36) (98)

16 Andres Ramirez 10 Warren (SS) 20:29.8 38 John Townsend 9 Warren (SS) 27:49.8

(37) (100)

17 Mario Chavez 10 Warren (SS) 20:43.9 39 Jason Leon 9 Warren (SS) 28:22.6

(40) (102)

18  Alejandro Florian 9 Warren (SS) 20:55.8 40 David Uriarte 9 Paramount (SS)  29:18.9

(43) (104)

19 Mikhael Mercado 10 Paramount (SS) 21:152 12 41 Joseph Lemus 9 Warren (SS) 30:11.4

(50) (105)

20 Anthony Victoria 10 Paramount (SS) 21:159 13 42 Aiden Pizzano 9 Warren (SS) 30:41.8

(52) (106)

21 Carlos Rodriguez 9 Paramount (SS)  21:30.6 14 43  Angel Calderon 10 Warren (SS) 31:52.8

(54) (109)

22 Ezequiel Espinoza 9 Warren (SS) 21:414

(56)
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